
EEO-1 Consolidated

Analysis Data as of 12/31/2022

Consolidated Company

Job Categories

Number of Employees (Report employees in only one category)

Race/Ethnicity

Executive/Senior Level Officials and
Managers   (1.1)

First/Mid Level Officials and Managers
(1.2)

Professionals   (2)

Technicians   (3)

Sales Workers   (4)

Administrative Support Workers   (5)

Craft Workers   (6)

Operatives   (7)

Laborers and Helpers   (8)

11

Hispanic or Latino
Not-Hispanic or Latino

1

Native
Hawaiian
or Other
Pacific

Islander

American
Indian or
Alaska
NativeAsian

Two
or

more
races

Black or
African

AmericanWhite

Native
Hawaiian
or Other
Pacific

Islander

American
Indian or
Alaska
NativeAsian

Two
or

more
races

Black or
African

AmericanWhite

Total
Col

A - N

Male Female

Male Female

Total Employees   (10) 1,221

Service Workers   (9)

354

177 56

314 146

113 40

0 2

21 99

141 1

441 7

0 0

3 2

99

4,308

924

1,361

288

19

53

396

1,153

1

14

21

1,081

243

528

60

6

185

3

31

0

4

1

372

41

103

27

0

9

11

167

1

11

1

7

10

13

6

1

2

0

7

0

0

5

331

65

233

16

0

4

4

8

0

0

0

43

0

3

0

0

1

0

3

0

0

1

52

4

23

7

0

0

2

15

0

0

1

179

22

78

20

0

46

0

7

0

5

0

1

0

1

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

180

28

125

8

0

19

0

0

0

0

0

14

1

7

1

0

4

0

1

0

0

0

24

1

14

4

0

4

0

1

0

0

141

8,167

1,572

2,949

590

28

447

558

1,841

2

39

(A) (B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (I) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N)


