EEO-1 Consolidated

Analysis Data as of 12/31/2022

Consolidated Company

	Number of Employees (Report employees in only one category)														
Job Categories	Race/Ethnicity														
			Not-Hispanic or Latino												Total
	Hispanic or Latino		Male						Female						
	Male	Female	White	Black or African American		Asian	American Indian or Alaska Native	Two or more races	White	Black or African American	Native Hawaiian or Other Pacific Islander	Asian	American Indian or Alaska Native	Two or more races	Col A - N
	(A)	(B)	(C)	(D)	(E)	(F)	(G)	(H)	(1)	(J)	(K)	(L)	(M)	(N)	
Executive/Senior Level Officials and Managers (1.1)	11	1	99	1	0	5	1	1	21	1	0	0	0	0	141
First/Mid Level Officials and Managers (1.2)	177	56	924	41	0	65	10	4	243	22	0	28	1	1	1,572
Professionals (2)	314	146	1,361	103	3	233	13	23	528	78	1	125	7	14	2,949
Technicians (3)	113	40	288	27	0	16	6	7	60	20	0	8	1	4	590
Sales Workers (4)	0	2	19	1	0	0	0	0	6	0	0	0	0	0	28
Administrative Support Workers (5)	21	99	53	9	1	4	2	0	185	46	0	19	4	4	447
Craft Workers (6)	141	1	396	11	0	0	4	2	3	0	0	0	0	0	558
Operatives (7)	441	7	1,153	167	3	8	7	15	31	7	0	0	1	1	1,841
Laborers and Helpers (8)	0	0	1	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	2
Service Workers (9)	3	2	14	11	0	0	0	0	4	5	0	0	0	0	39
Total Employees (10)	1,221	354	4,308	372	7	331	43	52	1,081	179	1	180	14	24	8,167